## 506772505 07/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6819322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK J LANDI JR	07/15/2021
STEVE REHKEMPER	07/15/2021
JEFFREY REHKEMPER	07/15/2021
ADAM GELDER	07/15/2021
KAMIL MAJ	07/15/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSI INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	235 WEST 23RD STREET, 4TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29799845

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9147234300 **Email:** jhart@lsllp.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW YOUNG ESQ.

Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NSIIN.DP025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/AFY/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment Recordation Form 1595#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056898 FRAME: 0282

506772505

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document or copy:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRANK J. LANDI, JR. STEVE REHKEMPER JEFFREY REHKEMPER ADAM GELDER KAMIL MAJ Additional names?Yes _x_No	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NSI INTERNATIONAL, INC. 235 WEST 23<sup>RD</sup> STREET, 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 Additional names &amp; addresses attached? _Yes X_No </li> </ul>	
3. Nature of conveyance:  x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 07/15/2021	Additional names & addresses attached?Tes _X_NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <b>29/799</b> If this document is being filed together with a new approximately Additional numbers attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	,845 DOCKET NO.: NSIIN.DP025  pplication, execution date of application is:NA	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
should be mailed: Address associated with <b>Customer No.: 28752</b>		
Name:Internal Address:Street Address:	7. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 10-0100	
City: State: ZIP:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
ANDREW F. YOUNG, Reg. No. 44,001  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	/AFY/ JULY 19, 2021 Signature Date  nts, and document: 3	

Attorney Docket No. NSHN,DP025

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F,R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Docket No.,	LAUNCHING DEVICE NSBN.DP025
X the attached X the applicat	declaration are directed to (check one): I application, ion identified by the attorney docket no, and title of invention given above: Application or PCT International Application No Bled

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Assignee : NSTENTERNATIONAL, ENC.

Address: 235 West 23th St., 4th Floor, New York, NY 10010

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance hereseith.

I warrant and covenant that have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests berein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict berewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect fulc to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

### DECLARATION & POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the entire contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I asknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37. Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

I hereby appoint the attorney(s) at NOLTE Lackenbach Stegel associated with customer no. 28752 to prosecute the identified application and to transact all business in the USPTO in connection herewith.

Signature:				
Inventor:	FRANK	(10), 10	DATE	*****
	Marine Marine	Commence of the second		

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F,R, $\S$ 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Oockst No.:	LAUNCHING DEVICE NSUN.DP023	
X the attac X the appl	nd declaration are directed to (che hed application; leation identified by the attorney : ex Application or PUT international	& one): lockes no, and tiste of invention given above. Application No, liked
	<u> ASS</u> 1	GNMENT
		flicioncy of which are benshy soknowledged, as a those presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Assignee : Address :	NSEINTERNATIONA 233 West 13° St., 4° F	L. INC. hear, New York, NY 16610
and to the above-i continuations ther application or for said ASSESNEE.	dentified invention and United Sta cuf, and in and to any and alf Lette said invention, including any and a is successors, or assigns to the ful to granted as fully and entirely a	est for the United States, its territories, and possessions in espected application, including any and all divisions or replated of the United States that may issue on any such if reliables or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by end of the term or terms for which any and all such would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
Dereby authorized Leiturs Patent to xs	and request the Director of the U.S. id ASSIGNEE, its successors, or as:	Paterii and Trademark Office to issue my and all mich igns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and coverand assigned and the because the control of the	mant that have the full and unency, hat I have not executed and will a	mbered right to sell and assign the interests herein said of execute any document or instrument in conflict
assigns all informations and many papers deemed necessary title to said inventional patent that may be successors, or said	tion known to me relating to said a make all rightful oaths, lessify in or desirable by said ASSIGNES, is on, to said application including digranted therefor or thereon, including the stand of the said application.	to said ASSIGNEE. Its successions, legal representatives, or invention or patent application and that I will execute and any legal proceedings, and perform all other lewint acts is successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect visions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters ting reference or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, his is successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, area for said invention.
	DECLARATION & 1	OWER OF ATTORNEY
As a below-named	inventor, Thereby declare that.	
The above-identific	ed application was made or authori	red to be made by me.
I bolieve that I am	he original inventor or an original	oint investor of a cistined investion in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisumment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
I hereby state that I the claims, as amon	have reviewed and understand the e ded by any amendment referred to a	tire contents of the above-identified application, including —
i schowledge the d Titls 37. Code of Fa	ssy to disclose information which is deral Regulations 41.76.	known to me to be material to patentability as defined in
I hereby appoint the the identified applic	antogariyisi) ke NALTE Li Kardisada anto Karayar Jujunda in Dalinda in i	Singol associated with customer no. 28732 to prosecute the DSPTO in connection herewith.
		/ 1/1/>/
Signature: Inventor:	STEVE REHKEMPER	947 E

Title of investiga-

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Docket No.:	NSBN.DP025
	declaration are threeted to (check one):
X the attached X the applicat	s approximent: Tim identified by the attorney discket no, and title of invention given always:
United States -	Application or PCT International Application No, filed

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, and below-named inventor I have said and assigned, and by these presents hereby self and assign, anno.

Assigned: NSI INTERNATIONAL, INC,
Address: 235 West 23" St., 4" Floor, New York, NY 10010

DARWOOD ORGANICS

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its perituries, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Parent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and empryed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Parent may be granted as fully and entirely an would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hersby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGMEE, its autressors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that have the full and accountered right to sell and assign the interests herem sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIONEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, tastify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or devirable by said ASSIONEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, in said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIONEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIONEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

# DECLARATION & POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below-named inventor. I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by mo.

I believe that I am the original inventor or as original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

I hereity acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than live (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and undersumd the antire convents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to me to be material to passintability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, \$1.56.

Thereby appoint the attorney(s) at NOSEF Contembach Singel associated with customer on 28752 to provious the identified application and parameter Singels in the USPYO in connection herewith.

KEMPER

Signature: Inventor: 7/15/2021

Attorney Decket No. - NSHN DP025

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	LAUNCHING DEVICE
Docket No.:	NSIIN.DP025
X the attached X the applicati	scharation are directed to (check one). application; on identified by the attorney docket no, and title of invention given above; pplication or PCT International Application No, filed

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the rescipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Assignee : NSI ENTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address 235 West 235 St., 45 Floor, New York, NY 10010

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

Thereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I svarrant and covenant that have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests berein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful outles, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect uttle to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

### DECLARATION & POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare than

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Thereby acknowledge that any svillful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not mon: than five (5) years, or both.

Thereby state that I have reviewed and understand the entire contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, \$1.56.

I hereby appoint the interney(s) at NOUTE Lackenhach Siegel associated with customer to: 28752 to prosecure the identified application and to transact all business in the USPTO in connection herewith.

Signature: Addition July 2-13-2021
Inventor: ADAM GERDER DATE

Attorney Docket No. NSBN/DP025

Assignee :

Address :

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of invention:	LAUNCHING DEVICE
Docket No.:	NSIIN.DP025
This assignment and	declaration are directed to (check one):
X the attache	d amplication:
X the applies	tion identified by the attorney docket no, and title of invention given above; Application or PCT International Application No, filed
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
	comsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a r1 have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

MSHINTERNATIONAL, INC.

(hereinsfier ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or communitions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by one had this Assignment not been made.

235 West 23th St., 4th Floor, New York, NY 10910

Thereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Teademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSK/NEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that have the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

# DECLARATION & POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by ma.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statisment made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Thereby mute that I have reviewed and understand the entire contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above

Lacknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37. Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

Unershy appoint the attorney(s) at NOLTE Lackenbach Siegel associated with customer no. 28752 to proscente the identified application and to transact all business in the USPTO in connection herewith

Signature: 07/15/2021
Inventor: KAMIL MAJ DATE